CH \$40.00 41215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		03/09/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RYPOS, INC.
Street Address:	150 Hopping Brook Road
City:	Holliston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01746
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4121520	RYPOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41553.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Rypos - Horizon Release of Patents Trademarks 4832-2203-6293#page1.tif source=Rypos - Horizon Release of Patents Trademarks 4832-2203-6293#page2.tif source=Rypos - Horizon Release of Patents Trademarks 4832-2203-6293#page3.tif source=Rypos - Horizon Release of Patents Trademarks 4832-2203-6293#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0167

900397837

source=Rypos - Horizon Release of Patents Trademarks 4832-2203-6293#page5.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March ⁹, 2017 ("Release") by Horizon Credit II LLC, as assignee of Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of RYPOS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and the Assignor's patents and trademarks listed and described in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B, respectively, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 030910, Frame 0180 for patents on July 11, 2013, and Reel 005074, Frame 0953 for trademarks on July 11, 2013 (the "Security Interest").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

HORIZON CREDIT II LLC

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

Patents Issued and Pending

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST}}{\text{\underline{PATENTS}}}$

Patent Self-cleaning and self-sealing particulate filter	Owner Rypos, Inc.	Patent Number US 5,853,437	Issue Date December 29, 1998
Self-cleaning and self-sealing particulate filter	Rypos, Inc.	US 6,063,150	May 16, 2000
Self-cleaning filter system using direct electrically heated sintered metal fiber filter media	Rypos, Inc.	US 6,572,682	June 3, 2003
Bifilar diesel exhaust filter construction using sintered metal fibers	Rypos, Inc.	US 6,942,708	September 13, 2005

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Integrated Diesel Particulate Filter and Electric Load Bank	Owner Rypos, Inc.	Application Number US Patent Application 13/170,577	Application Date June 28, 2011
Integrated Diesel Particulate Filter and Electric Load Bank	Rypos, Inc.	International Patent Application PCT/US11/42163	June 28, 2011

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks Issued and Pending

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Owner

Registration Number

Registration Date

Rypos

Rypos, Inc.

4,121,520

April 3, 2012

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application

Owner

Application Number

Application Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 03/09/2017